AMD Xilinx - XC2C384-10PQ208C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

XC2C384 CoolRunner-II CPLD R
Ordering Information
Part Number
Pin/Ball
Spacing
θJA
(C/Watt)
θJC
(C/Watt) Package Type
Package Body
Dimensions I/O
Comm.
(C)
Ind. (I)(1)
XC2C384-7TQ144C 0.5mm 34.1 6.5 Thin Quad Flat Pack 20mm x 20mm 118 C
XC2C384-10TQ144C 0.5mm 34.1 6.5 Thin Quad Flat Pack 20mm x 20mm 118 C
XC2C384-7PQ208C 0.5mm 36.1 8.4 Plastic Quad Flat Pack 28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C384-10PQ208C 0.5mm 36.1 8.4 Plastic Quad Flat Pack 28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C384-7FT256C 1.0mm 33.5 5.5 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 212 C
XC2C384-10FT256C 1.0mm 33.5 5.5 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 212 C
XC2C384-7FG324C 1.0mm 39.3 5.3 Fine Pitch BGA 23mm x 23mm 240 C
XC2C384-10FG324C 1.0mm 39.3 5.3 Fine Pitch BGA 23mm x 23mm 240 C
XC2C384-7TQG144C 0.5mm 34.1 6.5 Thin Quad Flat Pack;
Pb-free
20mm x 20mm 118 C
XC2C384-10TQG144C 0.5mm 34.1 6.5 Thin Quad Flat Pack;
Pb-free
20mm x 20mm 118 C
XC2C384-7PQG208C 0.5mm 36.1 8.4 Plastic Quad Flat Pack;
Pb-free
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C384-10PQG208C 0.5mm 36.1 8.4 Plastic Quad Flat Pack;
Pb-free
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C384-7FTG256C 1.0mm 33.5 5.5 Fine Pitch Thin BGA;
Pb-free
17mm x 17mm 212 C
XC2C384-10FTG256C 1.0mm 33.5 5.5 Fine Pitch Thin BGA;
Pb-free
17mm x 17mm 212 C
XC2C384-7FGG324C 1.0mm 39.3 5.3 Fine Pitch BGA; Pb-free 23mm x 23mm 240 C
XC2C384-10FGG324C 1.0mm 39.3 5.3 Fine Pitch BGA; Pb-free 23mm x 23mm 240 C
XC2C384-10TQ144I 0.5mm 34.1 6.5 Plastic Quad Flat Pack 20mm x 20mm 118 I
XC2C384-10PQ208I 0.5mm 36.1 8.4 Plastic Quad Flat Pack 28mm x 28mm 173 I
XC2C384-10FT256I 1.0mm 33.5 5.5 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 212 I
XC2C384-10FG324I 1.0mm 39.3 5.3 Fine Pitch BGA 23mm x 23mm 240 I
XC2C384-10TQG144I 0.5mm 34.1 6.5 Plastic Quad Flat Pack;
Pb-free
20mm x 20mm 118 I
XC2C384-10PQG208I 0.5mm 36.1 8.4 Plastic Quad Flat Pack;
Pb-free
28mm x 28mm 173 I
XC2C384-10FTG256I 1.0mm 33.5 5.5 Fine Pitch Thin BGA;
Pb-free
17mm x 17mm 212 I
XC2C384-10FGG324I 1.0mm 39.3 5.3 Fine Pitch BGA; Pb-free 23mm x 23mm 240 I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial (TA = 0°C to +70°C); I = Industrial (TA = –40°C to +85°C)..
Standard Example:             XC2C128
  Device
Speed Grade
Package Type
Number of Pins